

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Caraveo

1 Amend printed bill, page 7, line 12, strike "39-28.6-108 (4)" and  
2 substitute "39-28.6-107 (4)".

3 Page 22, line 17, after "SELECTED" insert "OR CREATED".

4 Page 8, line 25, "SET FORTH IN SECTION 39-28-103 (2)" and substitute  
5 "IMPOSED UNDER THIS ARTICLE 28".

6 Page 13, line 9, strike "INGESTED INTO THE BODY," and substitute  
7 "DERIVED FROM TOBACCO OR CREATED SYNTHETICALLY, THAT IS  
8 INTENDED FOR HUMAN CONSUMPTION,".

9 Page 34, after 7 insert:

10 "(a) "BEHAVIORAL HEALTH" HAS THE SAME MEANING AS SET  
11 FORTH IN SECTION 2-4-401 (1).".

12 Reletter the succeeding paragraphs accordingly.

13 Page 37, lines 2 and 3, strike "MONEY FROM" and substitute "THE NET  
14 AMOUNT IN".

15 Page 40, line 21, strike "16" and substitute "18".

16 Page 40, line 25, strike "16" and substitute "18".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*